

## Republic of the Philippines

"Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

## PURCHASE ORDER

P.O. Number: 2024114135 Supplier : GC TECH Address: GELLANGARIN BLDG., PUROK 8-C, CURVADA MAGDUM 8100 CITY OF TAGUM (CAPITAL) DAVAO DEL NORTE PHILIPPINE O2024114135BE7120B01 Date: Nov 13, 2024 175-519-763-00000 P.R. No.: 2024106171 PhilGEPS Registration No.: 20190638482318601157 Procurement mode: Shopping B (Regular Tel./Mobile/Fax No.: 09752866657 Purchase) Registration Certificate: DTI Req. Office: Provincial General Services Office Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT | Delivery Term: 15 Working Days Date of Delivery: Partial delivery NOT ALLOWED Place of Delivery: PGSO Warehouse Unit Cost Amount Item Quantity/Unit I.N. 194,900.00 9,745.00 Outdoor solar LED light with solar panel 20.00 UNIT 1 SOLAR LIGHT: 500W Battery cap: 12000mah Light body size: 42\*42\*6.3cm Lamp beads: 2835 chip, white light 6500K Lamp body: ABS Photovoltaic panel: 6V 18W POLY Charging time: 6-8 hours Lighting time: 15 hours + Control mode: Automatic mode + steady on + Induction + remote control Packing size: 44\*49.5\*39cm IP grade: IP 67 **FLYING LIGHTING** 38,500.00 7,700.00 Outdoor solar LED light with solar panel 5.00 UNIT 2 SOLAR LIGHT: 5000W Battery cap: 24000mah Light body size: 53\*53\*13cm Lamp beads: 2835 chip, white light 6500K Lamp body: ABS Photovoltaic panel: 6V 30W POLY Charging time: 6-8 hours Lighting time: 15 hours + Control mode: Automatic mode + steady on + induction + remote control FOR INSTALLATION OF STREET DIRECTION SIGNAGES, HUMPS and PEDESTRIAN LANES In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order. Very truly yours, CATE GLABATURE G. MONFILLERO, MEING, "ANYM Conforme: TERO. CHERTLOU C. EDWIN I. JUBAHIB (Signature over printed name) **Provincial Governor** 12-09-2024 (Date) (Date) This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial NOTE: Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher. ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.



## Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Norte

Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City PURCHASE ORDER P.O. Number: 2024114135 Supplier : GC TECH Address: GELLANGARIN BLDG., PUROK 8-C, CURVADA MAGDUM 8100 O2024114135BE7120B01

CITY OF TAGUM (CAPITAL) DAVAO DEL NORTE PHILIPPINE

TIN: <u>175-519-763-00000</u> PhilGEPS Registration No. : <u>20190638482318601157</u>

Tel./Mobile/Fax No.: 09752866657

Registration Certificate: DTI

Req. Office: Provincial General Services Office

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: PGSO Warehouse

Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT | Delivery Term: 15 Working Days

Unit Cost

Date: Nov 13, 2024

P.R. No.: 2024106171

Procurement mode: Shopping B (Regular

Purchase)

Partial delivery NOT ALLOWED

Amount

I.N. Quantity/Unit

Date of Delivery:

Packing size: 53.5\*13.5\*53.5cm

IP grade: IP 67 **FLYING LIGHTING** 

Green Procurement Terms and Conditions

The suppliers shall supply products which are packaged in recyclable material.

The award is based on Abstract No. 1020243833 created on October 26, 2024 under Quotation No. C20245319 opened on October 24, 2024

FOR INSTALLATION OF STREET DIRECTION SIGNAGES, HUMPS and PEDESTRIAN LANES  P 233,400.0				
Grand Total Amount in Word	s : TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-THREE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND XX / 100	GRAND	TOTAL:	P 233,400.00
I hereby conformedays before the actual of Conforme:	m that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the idelivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Ord	PLACE O	GALE GLADALUPE G. MO ASSISTATE PROVINCIA AND I EDWIN I. Provincia	AFILERO, MSIRG, LIMM JUBAHIB I Governor
	12- 04 2084			ate)

Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher. ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.